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Mortgage Report for April 2016

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403
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Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

A+ MORTGAGE SERVICES INC

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP
ANCHORBANK FSB

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANNER BANKS

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CENTRAL CITY CREDIT UNION

CENTRAL WISCONSIN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND INC
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC

DAIRYLAND STATE BANK

DANIEL A BYLER AND LIZZIE ANN R BYLER
DAVID J GAJDA AND JANE A GAJDA
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

EMBRACE HOME LOANS INC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST UNITED BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HALCO PARTNERSHIP LLP

HANTRE PROPERTIES LLC

Monthly Mortgage Report
1

1

[ e N S T e e e S e S e e

11

—_ = N = W =

256,184.00
2,622,470.00
1,335,800.00

121,500.00

298,500.00
3,063,849.00

97,600.00

229,574.00
4,129,867.59

417,600.00
1,763,085.00

186,000.00
1,684,000.00

22,151.00
1,884,935.00

109,600.00

95,000.00

229,500.00

878,750.00
4,249,821.35

124,887.00

186,058.92

180,000.00

13,500.00
77,500.00
46,400.00

189,255.00

443,750.00

305,550.00

55,000.00

230,000.00
1,561,400.00

137,650.00

361,474.00

155,000.00

199,125.00

150,000.00

40,000.00



HERITAGE BANK 1 70,000.00

HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION 1 106,056.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE 1 113.630.00
MORTGAGE NETWORK T

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC 12 1,458,581.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK 5 680,500.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK 23 4,034,592.04
JAMES W WALLNER AND KIMBERLY A WALLNER REVOCABLE 1 160.000.00
TRUST U/A DATED JULY 30 2001 AS AMENDED U

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA 2 217,128.00
LEND SMART MORTGAGE LLC 1 250,200.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC 1 130,800.00
LOW VA RATES 1 126,038.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK 7 915,314.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC 1 152,192.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION 2 246,500.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION 1 50,400.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION 1 122,400.00
MERIDAN HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION 1 278,500.00
MERRILL FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 2 408,000.00
MIKE AND BETH DEVLAEMINCK 2 165,000.00
NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION 1 195,360.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC 1 110,000.00
NEKOSSA PORT EDWARDS STATE BANK 1 210,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK 8 2,721,315.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 1 1,651,000.00
ONE REVERSE MORTGAGE LLC 1 120,000.00
PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC 1 120,308.00
PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC 1 82,185.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK 34 5,635,406.00
PIONEER BANK 4 559,520.00
PROTECTIVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 1 4,900,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC 7 967,434.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK 18 3,312,236.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION 2 153,500.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 3 319,500.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION 2 90,000.00
SIGNATURE BANK 1 306,000.00
STATE BANK OF FLORENCE 1 430,743.93
STRATFORD STATE BANK 1 115,000.00
SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC 2 231,618.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 9 879,780.00
UNION HOME MORTGAGE CORP DBA VLOAN 1 187,500.00
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UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED FCS PCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION

WISCONSIN BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

TOTAL
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514,000.00
163,000.00

1,243,359.69

2,192,182.00
653,711.00
95,000.00
572,700.00
686,250.00
550,397.52
130,000.00
462,000.00

11,217.00
68,390,391.04



