Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for April 2016

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

i Norma i an amana ba	• .	
A+ MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	1	256,184.00
ABBYBANK	16	2,622,470.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	7	1,335,800.00
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP	1	121,500.00
ANCHORBANK FSB	1	298,500.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	29	3,063,849.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	97,600.00
BANNER BANKS	2	229,574.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	13	4,129,867.59
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	8	417,600.00
CENTRAL CITY CREDIT UNION	14	1,763,085.00
CENTRAL WISCONSIN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND INC	2	186,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	3	1,684,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	22,151.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	14	1,884,935.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	109,600.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	95,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	229,500.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	9	878,750.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	46	4,249,821.35
CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	1	124,887.00
DAIRYLAND STATE BANK	1	186,058.92
DANIEL A BYLER AND LIZZIE ANN R BYLER	1	180,000.00
DAVID J GAJDA AND JANE A GAJDA	1	13,500.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	77,500.00
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	46,400.00
EMBRACE HOME LOANS INC	1	189,255.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	443,750.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	2	305,550.00
FIRST NATIONAL BANK	1	55,000.00
FIRST UNITED BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	1	230,000.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	11	1,561,400.00
FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	137,650.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	361,474.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	155,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	199,125.00
HALCO PARTNERSHIP LLP	1	150,000.00
HANTRE PROPERTIES LLC	1	40,000.00
		<i>,</i>

HERITAGE BANK HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION	1 1	70,000.00 106,056.00
HOME FOUNT FINANCIAL CORFORATION HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	100,030.00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	113,630.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	12	1,458,581.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	5	680,500.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	23	4,034,592.04
JAMES W WALLNER AND KIMBERLY A WALLNER REVOCABLE TRUST U/A DATED JULY 30 2001 AS AMENDED	1	160,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	217,128.00
LEND SMART MORTGAGE LLC	1	250,200.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	130,800.00
LOW VA RATES	1	126,038.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	7	915,314.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	1	152,192.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	2	246,500.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	50,400.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	122,400.00
MERIDAN HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	278,500.00
MERRILL FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	2	408,000.00
MIKE AND BETH DEVLAEMINCK	2	165,000.00
NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION	1	195,360.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC	1	110,000.00
NEKOSSA PORT EDWARDS STATE BANK	1	210,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	8	2,721,315.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	1,651,000.00
ONE REVERSE MORTGAGE LLC	1	120,000.00
PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC	1	120,308.00
PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC	1	82,185.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	34	5,635,406.00
PIONEER BANK	4	559,520.00
PROTECTIVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	1	4,900,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	7	967,434.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	18	3,312,236.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	2	153,500.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	3	319,500.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	2	90,000.00
SIGNATURE BANK	1	306,000.00
STATE BANK OF FLORENCE	1	430,743.93
STRATFORD STATE BANK	1	115,000.00
SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	2	231,618.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	9	879,780.00
UNION HOME MORTGAGE CORP DBA VLOAN	1	187,500.00

UNITED FCS FLCA	4	514,000.00
UNITED FCS PCA	2	163,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	3	1,243,359.69
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	24	2,192,182.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	3	653,711.00
UW CREDIT UNION	2	95,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	7	572,700.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID	1	686,250.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	5	550,397.52
WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	130,000.00
WISCONSIN BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION	2	462,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	3	11,217.00
TOTAL	430	68,390,391.04